### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tessy Maria LOPEZ-GOERNE	06/03/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Universidad Autonome Metropolitana		
Street Address:	Prol. Canal de Miramontes No. 3855, Col. Exhacienda de San Juan de Dios		
City:	Deleg. Tlalpan		
State/Country:	tate/Country: MEXICO		
Postal Code:	14387		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12303953

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-628-5197

Email: Kbrooks@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LOPEZ-GOERNE=1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronni S. Jillions

Total Attachments: 1

source=2009-08-12assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023090 FRAME: 0627

# **ASSIGNMENT**

			AGGIGINIMENT
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor	s (1)	Tessy Maria LOPEZ-GOERNE
		(2)	
		(3)	
		(4)	
		(5)	
		considerati	sideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable ons paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
( <del>5</del> )	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	Universidad Autonoma Metropolitana
(7)	Insert Address of Assigne	e (7)	Prol. Canal de Miramontes No. 3855, Col. Exhacienda de San Juan de Dios, Deleg. Tlalpan, Mexico D.F. 14387, MX
		(hereinafte undersigne Invention k	r designated as the Assignee) the entire right, tille and interest owned by the of for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the nown as
(8)	Insert Identification of Invo such as Title, Case Numbe	eror	SOL-GEL NANOSTRUCTURED TITANIA RESERVOIRS FOR USE IN THE CONTROLLED RELEASE OF DRUGS IN THE CENTRAL
	Foreign Application Numb		NERVOUS SYSTEM AND METHOD OF SYNTHESIS
		for which undersigns America	the undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which ad has executed a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of
(9)	identification for Filed Applications	(9)	U.S. Application Number 12/303,953
			filed December 8, 2008
non-pro is a pro continu	wisional applications for pate wisional, and any original ar ations and extensions of an g the subject matter of any a	ent, Including any n nd reissued Letters by such non-provisi and all claims which	and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to said assignee all provisional and ton-provisional application that claims the benefit of this application, if this application and application and the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, ional application(s) and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, a may be obtained in every such patent.
reissue necessi	applications thereof and als	so to execute sepa	cute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or trate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem a and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
concerr	2) Each of the undersig	ined agrees to exa inuation or division	cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared
	<ol> <li>Each of the undersignated to the Assignee.</li> </ol>	gried agrees to per	rform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United
respecti proceed	<ul> <li>4) Each of the undersiging the invention and Improved ings regarding the invention</li> </ul>	ovements thereof,	nmunicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal
of the L Assigne	Inited States resulting from se of the entire interest, and has not executed and will no	sald application or hereby covenants t execute, any agre	
identific docume	ation that may be necessary	gned hereby grants y or desirable in on	the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment eny further der to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
shall in:	are to the benefit of the heirs	s, executors, admir	the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and histrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
			the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
(1) Da	ite June 03,09 si	ignature of Inveni	tor Tessy Maria LOPEZ-GOERNE Sessy ma John Dales
(2) Da	-	ignature of Invent	1 // //
(3) Da	ite S	- ignature of Invent	
		ignature of Inven	
Date	W	/itness	
Date			
	YY		

PATENT REEL: 023090 FRAME: 0628

**RECORDED: 08/12/2009**